OP \$240.00 87356532

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM500984

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral at Reel/Frame No. 6151/0387

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust, National Association, as Collateral Agent		12/06/2018	national association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brundage-Bone Concrete Pumping, Inc.	
Street Address:	6461 Downing St.	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80229	
Entity Type:	Corporation: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87356532	BRUNDAGE-BONE CONCRETE PUMPING
Serial Number:	87356539	BRUNDAGE-BONE CONCRETE PUMPING
Serial Number:	87356549	BRUNDAGE-BONE CONCRETE PUMPING
Serial Number:	87356561	BB BRUNDAGE-BONE
Serial Number:	87356566	BB BRUNDAGE-BONE
Serial Number:	87356573	BB CONCRETE PUMP PARTS
Serial Number:	87356580	BB CONCRETE PUMP PARTS
Serial Number:	87356584	JLS CONCRETE PUMPING
Serial Number:	87356588	JLS CONCRETE PUMPING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:Latham & Watkins LLPAddress Line 1:355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	058806-0009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon	
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/	
DATE SIGNED: 12/06/2018		
Total Attachments: 4		
aguras Prundaga Tradamark Palagagathagast tif		

source=Brundage - Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Brundage - Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Brundage - Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Brundage - Trademark Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (the "Release") is dated as of December 6, 2018 by WILMINGTON TRUST, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as Collateral Agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Agent") in favor of BRUNDAGE-BONE CONCRETE PUMPING, INC., a Colorado corporation and ECO-PAN, INC., a Colorado corporation (each, a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Agent entered into that certain Second Lien Security Agreement dated as of September 8, 2017 (as amended, amended and restated, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise in effect from time to time prior to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered to the Agent that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 8, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 11, 2017 at Reel/Frame Nos. 6151/0376 and 6151/0387, pursuant to which the Grantors granted, assigned, and pledged to the Agent a continuing security interest in all of their right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Agent release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its security interest in all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademark Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The Agent agrees, or authorizes the Grantors, to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and take further actions, as reasonably required to evidence this Release. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantors, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Agent is executing and delivering this Release not in its individual or corporate capacity, but solely in its capacity as Collateral Agent pursuant to that certain Indenture, dated as of September 8, 2017 (the "Indenture"), by and among Grantor, the guarantors party thereto, Agent, and Wilmington Trust, National Association, as trustee. In acting hereunder, the Agent shall have all of the rights, privileges, and immunities afforded to it as the Collateral Agent under the Indenture, including without limitation Article 7 thereof, as if such rights, privileges, and immunities were expressly fully set forth herein.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

 ${\bf WILMINGTON\ TRUST, NATIONAL\ ASSOCIATION,}$

as Collateral Agent

By: Name:

Name: _ Title: _

Assistant Vice President

[Signature Page to Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE I

to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Mark/Owner	Country	Reg. or App. No.	Reg. Date	Class(es)
ECO-PAN & Globe Design	United	Reg. No.	January 1,	37
	States	3,361,705	2008	
ICO-PAN /				
Eco-Pan, Inc., 6461 Downing St.,				
Denver CO 80229				
ECO-PAN	United	Reg. No.	May 20, 2008	6
Eco-Pan, Inc., 6461 Downing St.,	States	3,429,689		
Denver CO 80229	United	97/25(522	NT/A	25 27
BRUNDAGE-BONE CONCRETE PUMPING	States	87/356,532	N/A	35, 37
Brundage-Bone Concrete	States			
Pumping, Inc., 6461 Downing St.,				
Denver CO 80229				
BRUNDAGE-BONE	United	87/356,539	N/A	35, 37
CONCRETE PUMPING &	States			
Design				
DINGS PUMPINE				
LINION CO PERMITARE				
Brundage-Bone Concrete				
Pumping, Inc., 6461 Downing St.,				
Denver CO 80229				
BRUNDAGE-BONE	United	87/356,549	N/A	35, 37
CONCRETE PUMPING &	States			
Design				
S0 S0 97 S7 S0 A A A S0 S0				
MANUSYMENE Sansan concrete				
DON'S FUNCTION				
Duranda a Dana C				
Brundage-Bone Concrete Pumping, Inc., 6461 Downing St.,				
Denver CO 80229				
2011/01/00/00/20/	I	<u>l</u>	l .	I .

US-DOCS\104412775.4

Mark/Owner	Country	Reg. or App. No.	Reg. Date	Class(es)
BB BRUNDAGE-BONE &	United	87/356,561	N/A	37
Design	States	ŕ		
munications 70				
Brundage-Bone Concrete				
Pumping, Inc., 6461 Downing St.,				
Denver CO 80229				
BB BRUNDAGE-BONE &	United	87/356,566	N/A	37
Design	States	,		
Brundage-Bone Concrete				
Pumping, Inc., 6461 Downing St.,				
Denver CO 80229				
BB CONCRETE PUMP PARTS	United	87/356,573	N/A	35
Brundage-Bone Concrete	States	,		
Pumping, Inc., 6461 Downing St.,				
Denver CO 80229				
BB CONCRETE PUMP PARTS	United	87/356,580	N/A	35
& Design	States			
DE PUMP PARTS				
Brundage-Bone Concrete				
Pumping, Inc., 6461 Downing St.,				
Denver CO 80229				
JLS CONCRETE PUMPING &	United	87/356,584	N/A	37
Design CONCRETE PUMPING Brundage-Bone Concrete	States			
Pumping, Inc., 6461 Downing St.,				
Denver CO 80229	TT 1. 1	07/05/ 500	27/4	27
JLS CONCRETE PUMPING &	United	87/356,588	N/A	37
Design	States			
AJLS CONCRETE PEMPINE				
Brundage-Bone Concrete				
Pumping, Inc., 6461 Downing St.,				
Denver CO 80229				

US-DOCS\104412775.4

RECORDED: 12/06/2018